

A09-1221

---

**STATE OF MINNESOTA  
IN SUPREME COURT**

Mona Savig and Robert Savig,

*Plaintiffs,*

vs.

First National Bank of Omaha and  
Messerli & Kramer, P.A.,

*Defendants.*

---

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE  
MINNESOTA CREDIT UNION NETWORK**

---

**MINNESOTA CREDIT UNION NETWORK**

Simone Suri (#324899)

555 Wabasha Street North, Suite 200

Saint Paul, MN 55102

(651) 288-5170

*Attorney for Amicus Curiae Minnesota Credit Union Network*

**GURSTEL STALOCH & CHARGO, P.A.**

Heidi L. Staloch (#271445)

Michael Johnson (#31044X)

Bridget A. Sullivan (#265974)

6681 Country Club Drive

Golden Valley, MN 55427

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Gurstel Staloch & Chargo, P.A.*

**BASSFORD & REMELE, PA**

Michael A. Klutho (#0186302)

Charles E. Lundberg (#006502X)

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3550

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 333-3000

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae ACA International*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF AMICI.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. Garnishees Should Not Have the Responsibility of Determining Which Accounts and Funds Are Subject to a Garnishment nor Bear Liability for Complying with a Garnishment Summons.....	3
II. Increased Liability on Garnishees Will Force Financial Institutions to Assess the Feasibility of Products and Services Offered and Cause a Detriment to Commerce in General.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

### CASES

<i>Enright v. Lehmann</i> , 735 N.W.2d 326 (Minn. 2007).....	3
--------------------------------------------------------------	---

### STATUTES

Minn. Stat. 571.78.....	3
Minn. Stat. 571.79.....	4
Minn. Stat. 571.82.....	4
Minn. Stat. 571.912.....	4, 5
Minn. Stat. 571.913.....	4
